
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020802-2025 

Contract

Provision of D&A Harm Reduction - PSR Direct Award
Process C

Blackpool Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-020802

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050976  

Published 13 May 2025, 12:16pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Blackpool Council

PO Box 4

Blackpool

FY1 1NA

Contact

Mrs Helen Thompson

Email

helen.thompson@blackpool.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1253478760

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020802-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020802-2025
mailto:helen.thompson@blackpool.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD42 - Blackpool

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.blackpool.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.blackpool.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of D&A Harm Reduction - PSR Direct Award Process C

Reference number

DN772853

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

http://www.blackpool.gov.uk/
http://www.blackpool.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 7

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of Public Health Services Relating to Drugs & Alcohol Adult Harm Reduction,
Assertive Outreach together with Non Clinical Sexual Health Harm Reduction Services.

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) confirmation of contract award notice. This
contract has been awarded under the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime)
Regulations 2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts
Regulations 2015 and Procurement Act 2023 do not apply to this award. This contract has
now been formally awarded using direct award process C.

The Supplier was notified in March 2025.

The contract will run from 1st April 2025 to 31st March 2026 (with option to extend
incrementally 1+1+1+1 years subject to contract review and budget availability).

There are no declared conflicts or potential conflicts of interest of individuals making the
decision.

The Authority did not received any representations during the standstill process.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £910,306

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD42 - Blackpool

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 7

The Provision of Public Health Services Relating to Drugs & Alcohol Adult Harm Reduction,
Assertive Outreach together with Non Clinical Sexual Health Harm Reduction Services, this
contract has now been formally awarded to Renaissance UK Ltd following PSR direct award
Process C.

The Service will develop an integrated and sustainable approach to harm reduction to
improve the lives of the population. It will utilise peers/people with lived experience to
support this model.

Help people to live longer and sustain healthier lives by reducing preventable deaths and the
burden of ill health associated with smoking, high blood pressure, obesity, poor diet, poor
mental health, insufficient exercise, poor sexual health and substance misuse.

Reducing the burden of disease and disability in life by focusing on preventing and recovering
from the conditions with the greatest impact, including dementia, anxiety, depression and
drug dependency (Substance Misuse).

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Value / Weighting: 15

Cost criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 15

Cost criterion - Name: Improving access, reducing health inequalities, and facilitating choice
/ Weighting: 30

Cost criterion - Name: Integration, collaboration and service sustainability / Weighting: 20

Cost criterion - Name: Quality and innovation / Weighting: 20

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This contract has been awarded under the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime)
Regulations 2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts
Regulations 2015 and Procurement Act 2023 do not apply to this award. This contract has
now been formally awarded using direct award process C.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2025/S 000-017723

/Notice/017723-2025


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 March 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Renaissance UK Ltd

102 Dickson Road

Blackpool

FY1 2BU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD42 - Blackpool

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £910,306



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The Royal Court of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-16T01:56:21+0100
	TCPDF




